
3(!~ r-,"~ Decision No. t.):.c\.'1 -------
BEFORE THE R:ULROAD CO:i:.~ISS!ON OF THE STA~E OF CALIFO?J:aJ.. 

In the Matter of the Applic~tion of 
A. J. CH.A?IN, d/b/a North So.cr~ento 
Stage Line, to issue a note ~~d cnattel 
mortz~ge for the purpos~ of ref~~ding 
a certain note ~~d chattel ~ortg~ge 
cuthorized to be issued by the Railroad 
Cotn."tlission a...~e otr..er indebtedness :-lot 
so t:.uthorized. 

BY THE COY~v:ISSrON: 

o PIN ! ° N ---------

Application 
No. 25626 

A. J .. Chapi:l;l o./b/a North Scc:"wcnto St·~ze Li."le, 

czks per~ission to issue &n instal~ent note tor the princi-

pal sum of $33,750 for the purpose of refunding indebted."1ess 

nnd to execute a l:lortgage o~ chattels 'co secure the payment 

of such rlote. 

Applicant heretofo:'e under the COmmiSSion's 

authority gr:....~ted ·oy DeciSion ~~o. 35778, dz.t~d September 15, 

1942, issued to the 3ank of knerica Nationc.l Trust and 

Scvines Associction, North Sacr~ento Br~ch, his install-

~ent note for the prL~cipa1 S~ of $15,000. There now re-
mains due ~d payable on this ~ote the sue o~ $10,766.50. 

Since Septcmb~r 16, 1942, the eate on which app11-

-1-

" 



c~~t ~c~uired the North Sac:a~ento Stage Line p~operties from 
W. H. Pimentel, app1ic~~t found it necessary to acquire ad-

citional e~uip~~nt at ~ co~t of $33,201.25. There is now due 

on this e~uip~ent a bal~~ce o~ $20,280.96. The $20,280.96 

plus the $10,766.50 totals $31,047.46. Applic~nt pro~oses to 

pcy this indebte~~ess throu~h the issue to the Capital 

Nctional E~Jll{ of S~cr~ento ~i~ note for the sum of t33,750. 
This includes interest at the r~te of 4% per ann~~. The 
833,750 is payable ~ ~onthly instell=ents of $1,406.25, 

begir_~ing in June, 1943 and continuing to and including May, 
1945, at '::hich time the then entire ur..~aid ba1a.."'l.ce of the 
note becoces due ~d payable. 

To secure the :pa~":1ent of tl1,e note, applicant asks 

permission to execute a mo~ts~ge of chattels which ~~ll be 

a lien on 14 Qotor buses, a ,1ck-up truck, and an automobile. 
A copy of the proposed note and a copy of the proposed mort-

gage oi' chattels are i'ilec. in this proceeding as Exhi'oit ITA." 

From Septe~ber 16, 194Z to March 31, 1943, app11-

c~~trs financial ~t~tements on file with the Co~iss1on show 

c p~ofit of $9,538.57. 

The Co~ssior. having considered applicant's request 

one. it being of tl'le opi::.ion that this is not \l r:latter on which 
& hearing is necessary; tha~ the =oney, property or labor to 
be procured or paid for throu~h the issue of the note herein 

authorized is reason~bly reo.uired by applic~~t for the purpose 

-2-



~erein stated, ~~e that this application should be granted 

subject to the ~rovisions of this Order, the~cfo~e 

IT IS HEREBY ORDZRED) os follov:s: 

1. A. J. Chap~~, d/b/a No~th S~cramento Stuge Line, 

:lo.J" , .3.fter the effective d:..tc hereof and on or before July 31, 

1943, issue his ~ote ~or the sum of not exceeding $33~750 for 

the purpose of ~")o.ying tl".e ir..c.cbtefu"less to which rei'erence is 

mo.de in this app1iciition, sc.j.d no:.o to '00 i~ substantially the 
same form as the note filed i~ this ~rocecding as ~~1bit "A.n 

2. A. J. Chapin, d/b/a. North Sacra:nento Stage Line" 
may, after the ~ftective date hereof and on or before July 31, 

1943, for the purpose of sccuring the payment of said note" 

execute 0. mort~D·ee of chattels 1::1 s,;,bstantially the same form 
~s the worte~ge of ch~ttels filed in this proceeding as Ex-

hibi t TtA" 11 provided that the o.utno:'i ty herein granted to ex-

ecute a mortgage of chattels is for the purpose of this 

proceeding only, ~d is gr~~ted only insofar as this Com-
miSSion has jU:'isd1ction under the te~ms of. the PubliC Utilities 

Act ~~~ is not intended as ~~ ~pproval of said mortgage or 

chattels as to such other legal re~ui~e=ents to which seid mort-

e~ge of chattels may be subjact. 

3. The ~utho=ity herein g~anted will become et!ec-
tive when A. J. Chapi~'l) d/b/a !Jo:'tl'l Sacr~1lento ~tc.ee I.1ne, 
has IJa1d tl'le mini:'lu.'n :~ee prescribed by Section 57 of ·the 
PubliC Utilities Act" which ~ini:nua fee is Twenty-five ($25.00) 

Do1l-lr~. 

-3-



4. Wi thin thirty (30) da.yz after the is:ue of said 

note ~d the execution of snid ~ortg~zc of chattclz, A. J. 
Chapin, d/b/a North SaCrSl'ilento Stage Li:le, sho.ll file with 

the R~i1road Co~~ission a copy of the note issued and a copy 

of the ~ortgage of chattels executed under the authority here-

in eranted) tozetl'ler w::' th a st,~tement showing the purpose or 

purposes for wh1ch he ex,ended the proceeds rea.lized through: 

the issue of SQid ~ote. 

Dated at S~~ Fr~cisco, C~liforr.ia, 

of June, 1943. 

~f:?:~~_.~ 
CO!a:lissionsl'::; . 


